Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA000015Y
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
HP EliteDisplay E202/E232/E242 Monitors
Issued to
Mariner Systems (UK) Ltd.
WOKINGHAM BERKSHIRE, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships and offshore units
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Approved only with Mariner Kit shown on page 2.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules
shall be provided upon installation on board
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-07-12
This Certificate is valid until 2022-07-11.
DNV GL local station: Newcastle-upon-Tyne
Approval Engineer: Ingrid Hagen Johansen
for DNV GL
Odd Magne Nesvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-024771-1
Certificate No: TAA000015Y
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Model  Unique Identifier
HP EliteDisplay E202 20” Monitor  M1F41AA/M1F41AT
HP EliteDisplay E232 23” Monitor  M1N98AA/M1N98AT
HP EliteDisplay E242 24” Monitor  M1P02AA/M1P02AT
Verified for nominal voltage: 230V
Application/Limitation
Approval ONLY applies when used in conjuction with Mariner Systems (UK) Ltd Kit:
Model  Mariner Kit
HP EliteDisplay E202 20” Monitor  MS1450 HP EliteDisplay E202 20” Monitor (Desk Mount)
MS1455 HP EliteDisplay E202 20” Monitor (Wall Mount)
MS1460 HP EliteDisplay E202 20” Monitor (Console Mount)
HP EliteDisplay E232 23” Monitor  MS1470 - HP EliteDisplay E232 23” Monitor Kit (Desk mount)
MS1475 - HP EliteDisplay E232 23” Monitor Kit (Wall mount)
MS1480 - HP EliteDisplay E232 23” Monitor Kit (Console mount)
HP EliteDisplay E242 24” Monitor  MS1510 – HP EliteDisplay E242 24” Monitor Kit (Desk Mount)
MS1515 – HP EliteDisplay E242 24” Monitor Kit (Wall Mount)
MS1520 – HP EliteDisplay E242 24” Monitor Kit (Console Mount)
HP EliteDisplay E202 20” Monitor:
Steering, Standby and Emergency Compass Safe Distance 1.0 Degree deflection: 500mm
Standard Compass Safe Distance 0.3 Degree deflection: 500mm
HP EliteDisplay E232 23” Monitor:
Steering, Standby and Emergency Compass Safe Distance 1.0 Degree deflection: 500mm
Standard Compass Safe Distance 0.3 Degree deflection: 600mm
HP EliteDisplay E242 24” Monitor:
Steering, Standby and Emergency Compass Safe Distance 1.0 Degree deflection: 600mm
Standard Compass Safe Distance 0.3 Degree deflection: 700mm